SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.485/2014 In C.A.No.10515/2013

HARIHAR YADAV AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.

For M/s. Hingorani & Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 12th January, 2015. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. By that time, if the order passed by this Court is not complied with, the concerned officers who have been arrayed as respondents/contemnors, shall remain personally present in the Court. If the order is complied with, the officers need not remain present.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2014.11.05 17:35:55 IST Reason: