IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.485 OF 2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.10515 OF 2013

HARIHAR YADAV & ANR.

.. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)/
ALLEGED CONTEMNORS

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.484 OF 2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.10516 OF 2013

HARIHAR YADAV & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SAJAL CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)
ALLEGED CONTEMNORS

ORDER

Grievance of the petitioners is that some amount has not been paid to them. The petitioners shall give details of the amount which is unpaid to them by the concerned States.

We are sure that the concerned States shall look into the matter and do the needful for making the payment, if any amount is payable to the petitioners.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.12.18

20:02:51 IST

If there is any dispute with regard to the amount

Reason:

payable to the petitioners, it would be open to the

petitioners to move the concerned High Court for redressal of their grievance.

Respondents shall give the details about the amount so payable to the petitioners according to their accounts.

In view of the above observations, the contempt

petitions stand disposed of.

As a sequel to the disposal of the contempt petitions, pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

[ANIL R. DAVE]

[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;

16th December, 2016.

COURT NO.2 ITEM NO.1

SECTION XVII

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

CONTEMPT PETITION (C)No.485/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL No.10515/2013

HARIHAR YADAV AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. (Office report for direction) Respondent(s)

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (C)No.484/2014 in CIVIL APPEAL No.10516/2013 (Office report for direction)

Date : 16/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Priya Hingorani,Adv. Ms.

> Aman Hingorani, Adv. Dr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv. Mr.

For M/s. Hingorani & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The contempt petitions are disposed of in terms of signed order.

to the disposal of the contempt sequel As petitions, pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)

3