CORRECTED

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.485 OF 2014 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10515 OF 2013

HARIHAR YADAV & ANR.

... PETITIONER(S)

VS.

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)/
ALLEGED CONTEMNOR(S)

ORDER

The amount lying with this Court be remitted to the Jharkhand High Court, so that, as ordered by this Court, on proper identification, the amount can be given to the rightful claimants.

The High Court of Jharkhand will do the needful.

Office report for direction is ordered.

....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi; 27th January, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2016.02.17 11:05:50 IST Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.485 OF 2014 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10516 OF 2013

HARIHAR YADAV & ANR. ... PETITIONER(S)

VS.

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)/
ALLEGED CONTEMNOR(S)

ORDER

The amount lying with this Court be remitted to the Jharkhand High Court, so that, as ordered by this Court, on proper identification, the amount can be given to the rightful claimants.

> The High Court of Jharkhand will do the needful. Office report for direction is ordered.

> >J. [ANIL R. DAVE]

....J. [ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

New Delhi;

27th January, 2016.

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2 SECTION XVII

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C)No.485/2014 In C.A.No.10515/2013

HARIHAR YADAV AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANJANI KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. (Office report for direction) Respondent(s)

Date : 27/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.

Mr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.

For M/s. Hingorani & Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. State Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Office report for direction is ordered in terms of signed order.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)